Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org

Health Depmment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

RECEIPT DATE: 4/16/15 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P P555814-C

INSTALLATION
APPROVAL DATE PERMIT A

CONSTRUCTION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14920 Victory Lane
SUBDIVISION: Mer'ﬁvether Farm LOT: 8 TAXID:
CONTRACTOR:  Fogle's Septic Clean Inc. EMAIL: kevin@foglesinc.com
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 580 Obrecht Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 PHONE: 410-795-5670
PROPERTY OWNER: Toll Brothers Inc. EMAIL:
OWNER ADDRESS: 14881 Meriwether Drive, Glenelg, MD 21737 PHONE: 301-418-1923
BAT UNIT MODEL: Norweco TNTLP-500 PUMP SIZE: PUMP TANK CAPACITY:

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: GRAVITY [X] LOW PRESSUREDOSED [ | NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 5

TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: 8

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: -131:25LF 250 INLET DEPTH: 3

MINIMUM SPACE .
BETWEEN TRENCHES: 30~ 4 EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 4 4 &

PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED

LOCATION: SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.

Install BAT unit using 3 44’ trenches.

Stone ‘

NOTES: orginad = 56" %3« 13108 " UGE P [y q =90.7 yd” » 1.5 A jove 58 tanmdanay
new: 4.5 v’ =750 € 1150 $ /3-8 yd?s 1.6 V18 g €7 dmndens (G laads)
ISSUED BY:  Hank Oswald ISSUE DATE: 4/29/15 EXPIRATION DATE: 4/29/16
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING
NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.
NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM
NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MDE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES
DURING BAT INSTALLATION.

NOTE: MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE

TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

JW 1/2013

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT.
CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS.
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NOT TO SCALE

See sepavate Sheet
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Back River Pre-Cast, LLC

PO BOX 329
Glyndon, MD 21071
Phone # 410-833-3394
Fax # 410-833-4116

Letter of Certification

This is to certify that the Norweco Singulair TNT 600 GPD Septic Tank installed at
14920 Victory Ln., Glenelg, MD 21737 was installed on May 1, 2015 according to the
- manufacture’s specifications.

Installer: Matthew Cooney

Property Owner: Toll MD VII Limited Partnership

7

MATTHEW GECKLE

Vice-President




4qro \/\cfour Lane

Clerk of the Circlit Court for
Howard County
Land Records/Licensing

The Thomas Dorsey Building
9250 Bendix Road
Columbia, MD 21045
410-313-5850
LR - Agreement Recording Fee
Ix 20.00 20.00

Grantor/Grantee Name: wang
Reference/Control #: 156

Lk - Agreement Surcharge
1x  40.00 40.00 )

SubTotal: 60.00
Total:_ B . 60.90_
REV-Check-BOA 60,00
Number : 68918

04/15/2015 13:29 CC13-TR

#4107188 (396/109 : .
Thank you for visiting us today




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbla, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TOD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www hchealth.org

Howard County

I.I en h:h D e p artment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
: ‘ - : Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, V.D., Health Officer

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
- FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM

THIS AGREEMENT is made this \S _ day of w20 i€, among
C&\EN«J A4 Nbug , hereinafter collectively referred to as
"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County”.

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at

420 Vimey Lawe , in the ___ Election District of Howard
County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber Folio

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage disposal
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform -
nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective
January 1, 2013, The pre-treatment device being installed is Noawecw Stwqigg,&\ﬂ_ TNT L0 |

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for

access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any

information and data in Owner’s possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to
. develop accurate and thorough test results.

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees,
either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them.

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is
not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect.

D, The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved
advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County
when it is renewed or altered.

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner’s taking title to the Lot shall bind the
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the
property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further agrees that they shall
inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require

JW 87872014
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maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees 10 cause this
agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part
of the Deed for the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special
conditions affecting this property.

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public
health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or
may hereafter be within its authority. :

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County.

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized
representatives.

I. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this
agreement.

J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms
or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date
indicated above.

M O Nt 4/}5/2,035’

Howard County Health Depamneng

s,

Owner #1 Slg:zme/ Date Owner#2 Signature Date
th ML\’\ :

Owner #1 Print Name Owner #2 Print Name

o p T S

Buyer #1 Signature ¢ Date Buyer #2 Signature Date

Ciism I L&/Amt
Buyer #1 Prmt Name Buyer #2 Print Name

JW 87872014



PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT |
AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21328, EXPIRATION DATE 1/8/15.

\
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WELL TAG NUMBER: HO-95-2086
BUILDING SETBACKS (B.R.L.'s) SHOWN HEREON PER SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

SETBACK DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON AS "t” HAVE AN ACCURACY OF +0.1’ FOOT. ARRas:

14920 VICTORY LANE
GLENELG, MD 21737

HOUSE OPTIONS: ( PLOT PLAN )
TYPE: DUKE_(WILLIAMSBURG) LOT 8
THREE CAR SIDE ENTRY GARAGE OPTION No. 001
WALK—OUT BASEMENT OPTION Ng. 017 MER'WETHER FARMS
EXPANDED FAMILY ROOM/GREAT ROOM OPTION No, 023
ADD'L 1" TO HEIGHT OF BASEMENT FOUNDATION OPTION No. 070 LIBER 15779, FOLIO 473
%TFSNA%RFC’MM ROOM kaYOUTOMOVES FIREPLACE PLAT NO. 21751
TER ALL BTW. FAMILY ROOM AND STUDY OPTION No. 081
ALTERNATE HALL BATH LAYOUT OPTION Ng. 368 FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT
SOLARIUM ADDITION OPTION No. 501 L HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND )
( h

ESE Consultants Inc.

4101 Ritchie Marlboro Rd.
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Tel: 301-627-8504
Fax: 301-627-7985

[ DATE: 09/15/14

\ CHK'D: M.JB.

SCALE: 1"=50"
JOB NO: 3184

FILE: PP LOT 8_rev 1)
DRAWN: R.C.K.

o’




Bureau of Environmental Health
= 8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045

Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
Health Departrnent Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

RECEIPT DATE: ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P

APPROVAL DATE PERMIT A
CONSTRUCTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
SUBDIVISION: Mef ot 3 o £aimg LoT: & TAXID:
CONTRACTOR: EMAIL:
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: | PHONE:
PROPERTY OWNER: EMAIL:
OWNER ADDRESS: PHONE:
BAT UNIT MODEL: A wef© Swiolas( ThUMPSIZE: PUMP TANK CAPACITY:

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: GRAVITY [}] LOW PRESSUREDOSED [_|] NUMBER OF BEDROOMS:

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: |3\ .25 INLET DEPTH: -

TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: =3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: <

MINIMUM SPACE 4 ;

BETWEEN TRENCHES: e EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: <4
LOCATION: | PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED
* | SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.
; 4 W TG .
UsC B - iy LOYy e
NOTES:

SSUEDBY:  Hhaa\ S A ISSUE DATE: EXPIRATION DATE:

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING
NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED

NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM

NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MDE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES
DURING BAT INSTALLATION.

NOTE: MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE
TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT.
CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS.

JW 1/2013
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Oswald, Hank

E=— S R e R S S e o e S e s e S
From: Oswald, Hank
Sent: Monday, January 05, 2015 11:40 AM
To: 'Steve Landoll'
Cc: ‘mmartin3@tollbrothersinc.com’
Subject: Meriwether Farm Lots 1, 4, 7, 8

Hi Steve:
Lots 4 and 8:
The floor plans show 4 bedrooms with a full bath rough in on the basement level. Depending on how the basement is

finished later on may require the future homeowners to upgrade their septic system (if the floor plans show more than 1
bedroom in the basement). Otherwise, the building permits for these two lots have been approved.

Lot 1:

The BAT system is currently designed for 5 bedrooms but the floor plans show 6 bedrooms (guest retreat —room #
6). Please revise the floor plans or BAT Plan and resubmit for BP approval.

Lot 7:

| still need to see the floor plans for this lot (Last email from you only included the cover page.).

Regards,

Hank

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S.

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
Well & Septic Program
410.313.1786
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | LEGEND:
e T e AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21328, EXPIRATION DATE 1/8/17. @  PERC TEST LOCATION
REMOVABLE GENERAL NOTES: . o - -
w BIO-KINETIC® SYSTEM LOCKING LUGS @ SINGULAIR® AERATOR, AS TESTED AND ; * \ \ \ \ : \ > —-Los@ lﬁ%SLﬁASgI‘URBANCE
NSF, OPERA] 80 \
WM T " - UnAUTES ON | 60 WARITES OFF. erCEL E' \ \ \ \ \ TW TOP OF WALL
s  Fc WLET WVERT 0 GUTLET MRT PLAT NO. 21756 ) ) <4 \, o\ A——-— F GARAGE RLOOR
Y EY s s e 0 | 36" W b sabERal s \ . BF  BASEMENT FLOOR
2 - © ON DEEPER NSTALLATIONS, PRECAST /sjji_—,—' -<\— s BRL BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE
i o AERATOR AND : i L
SiA CASTING TO GRADE. 3 1 | X
‘@8 @ TANK REINFORCED PER ACI STD. 318-05.
mﬁe‘" 3 & REMOVABLE COVERS ON RISERS WEIGH
) IN EXCESS OF SEVENTY-FIVE POUNDS
s wm

— ide © coNTACT T LoGAL LicENsED S

CHAMBER t

ALTERNATE INLET FLANGE ASSEMBLY

CocATION . QS TRIBYNTO

NORWECO FRESH AIR VENT ASSEMBLY e SINGULAIR® TANK OUTLET COUPLING 5’0&(

SINGULAIR® AERATOR D

SEENOTET)

AERATOR MOUNTING CASTING . |‘

Amv STALLATION mr::’maumrm NAME: \ \i
y;em!wu. 1 RTIFY THAT
weeroves PR\ caour o8 APPROVED FOR USE W CONFORMATY
ORSEALING e (F Y swirercsean\ || | WTH THE &
R = [/ s VICINITY MAP
i ' f o A X NJo- SEFICR . 0
g h y T ofo- NK @l W° 1" = 1000’
i BEXS Plo-3
; 7 SO0 TG \ / Her qEx 1 /3 ; 1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED RC-DEO PER THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE
\ 7 l Fliz-z S50 ©l '
§ & \v- + 7, i G I 2@ ZONING PLAN AND PER COMP—LITE ZONING REGULATIONS DATED 7/28/06.
" E o] 1 — 5 2. PLAT REFERENCE: PLAT No. 21751
| s - HE= " : 0. A
i s : oM 3. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY WITHIN THE AREA OF PROPOSED WORK IS TAKEN FROM
Py T g FIELD RUN SURVEY WITH MAXIMUM TWO FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS PREPARED BY
SUBMERGED TRANSFER PORT 3 OLLLIAL I o] [—— /. ESE. DATED 4/20/11.
: ® 4, GALLONS gnm --m-
oxToNDED AcTATIN o ez R N e 3 4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN DETALS.
< 38 PRIOR TO STAKEOUT FOR CONSTRUCTION, IT SHALL BE THE OWNER/BUILDERS
A RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ESE CONSULTANTS INC. WITH THE MOST RECENT SET
3 E 08 OF HOUSE PLANS.
4 ‘ DUKE (WILLIAWSBURG) 5. THE CONTRACTOR OR DEVELOPER SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
GENERAL NOTES (ADDITIONAL): . We512.18" y/(savan WORKS / BUREAU OF ENGINEERING / CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT
. | ope  Cros1817 (410-313-1881) AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF
REVSED PLAN SHOWN HEREON IS T0 CHANGE THE SEPTIC TANK THAT IS BEING INSTALLED ONLY, LL e R (2 ADD. RISERS) g o b
CALCULATIONS ARE TO REMAIN THE SAME. THIS PLAN WAS PREVIOUSLY WITH THE ECOPOD o (2 ADD. RISERS) ,
SYSTEM, BUT DUE TO THE MEMORANDUM FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT DATED FEBRUARY 1ol l > 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST
19, 2015; THOSE SYSTEMS ARE NO LONGER TO BE USED IF NOT INSTALLED BY MARCH 15, 2015. R 9 FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
48"
= | 7. TOTAL LUMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 35,029 SQ. FT. / 0.80 AC.+
o ; 8. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS LOT IS PROVIDED BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED
% L - PLAN F-08-199
5 \ 9. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC "RIGHT-OF—WAYS" OR PAVED PUBLIC ROADS SHALL BE
N I I REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
~ \j¢ Lﬂ_\ HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
R mrIRAY © 10.DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
\ CONSENT OF THE CIVIL ENGINEER (ESE) MAY CAUSE THE WORK TO BE
\ L.
1 . e UNACCEPTABLE.
1
~ 11. THE DIMENSIONED DISTANCES SHALL GOVERN IF SCALED AND DIMENSIONED
1
_42 0 e DISTANCES ON THIS PLAN ARE FOUND TO BE IN DISAGREEMENT.
12. THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM LOT AREA AND OWNERSHIP
N
= = i =T 4 vt o ¥ WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.
i~ g - S s gy d " — e e ————
=z £ BOTTOM MAX. DEPTH (8") 13. THESE AREAS DESIGNATE A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT OF AT LEAST
< VICQ OR Y LA *,E <‘ ( < 10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE
_ % . ) €  IRENCH 1 (T): ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE
WM%@ Ry = SEWACE DISPOS GCROUND ABOVE = 502.2 IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWAGE IS AVAILABLE. THESE
RPEE CAR SOE ENT 0PN Ho. 004 JEWAGE DISPOS! NV, I = 499.7 EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
- BOTTOM TRENGH = 4942  SEWAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
EXPANDED FAMLY ROOM/CREAT ROOM SEIEN A 5 NORWECO SINGULAR TNTLP-500 (3 CHAMBER SYSTEM) . GRANT VARIANCES FOR ENCROACHMENTS UNTO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT.
TP &mT&a}AgrmTwa e T it . RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.
Approved Sepiic 4’8;5!!’1 rid 4 N T oy T B SO e o 1. EXISTING GRADEAgvm TA:m%L'L - GROUND ABOVE = 5022 14 EXISTING WELLS, SEPTIC SYSTEMS, AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS WITHIN 100° OF
1 o f A A v 4 x . i Y s = = . )
Howard Cc«unty {ealth Lepar ent : 5 o SOLARIUM ADDITION OPTION No. 501 PROPOSED GRADE OVER TANK: 504.0 ‘\)K';gng‘ “gfcf{ Ly = PROPERSg 11Agos Y1SH$‘ES w&nbgo osoagwﬂlﬂ ggmggvcm OR
: ) , Lo’ INVERT IN: 500.3  INVERT OUT: 500.0° R PROPOSED :
Ha—f\\z.w»ﬂ W= S 4&
gt y 2 DISTRIBUTION BOX IRENCH 3 (I3} | 15.ANY CHANGES TO A PRIVATE SEWAGE AREA SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED
Signature Date EXISTING GRADE OVER BOX: 502.2' '}//\7 sl 1 e i b
1. ANY CHANGE TO THE LOCATIONS OR DEPTHS TO ANY COMPONENTS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PROPOSED GRADE OVER BOX: 502.2 ‘ p . § Ho k
' : ) . BOTTOM TRENCH = 492.6' 16.UPON BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW THE SEPTIC SYSTEMS FOR ALL PROPOSED
E‘L(A;NNEﬁYAgg gg&g%mo COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. A REVISED SITE INVERT IN: 499.6'  INVERT OUT: 499.3 g A ) 'y‘ ,; ; e N Sk TR PSS SULL T REEWLARD
; 3. TRENCH DESIGN, INITIAL SYSTEM: 7 7\ (PRST REPLACEMENT) TO DETERMINE SUFFICIENT SYSTEM CAPACITY.
2. THE MAXIMUM DEPTH OF THE BAT PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION IS 3 FEET COVER. (5 BORM x 150 GPD/%DRM = 750 ct;q) \ /9 / wbomu LA oem () 17. THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS LOT DOES NOT REQUIRE AN ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT
750 GPD + 0.6 APP. RATE = 1,250 AN PLAN SINCE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WAS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED UNDER
3. THE BLOWER MAY NOT BE LOCATED MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM THE TANK BASED ON THE 'USE 3 WIDE TRENCH WITH 60" GRAVEL BELOW PIPE Yl F—08-199.
PROPOSED GROUND ELEVATION < — MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. :6 9 MIN. SPACING BETWEEN TRENCH EDGES ; / w%a’
AT OUTSIDE FACE OF "4 RooR 1,250 SF + 3’ WIDTH = 416.67 LF x 0.42 = 175 LF MIN. GROUND ABOVE = 500. 18.A STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN MAY BE USED FOR DEVELOPMENT OF THIS
507.0'+ FOUNDATION WALL = 507.0' 1 EiVAmon | # THE BAT SYSTEM SHALL BE MANTAINED AND OPERATED FOR THE LFE OF THE SYSTEM. USE 3 59" LONG TRENCHES = 177 LF ;‘(‘)’ﬁw ws ssg  \OT REFERENCE GRADING PLAN DATED 12/18/13.
Wi e e R S RS N i | = 50364 : % IERSR =003
506.0' 4 z:g% GRSEPOIM“c TE,]EKVC“%‘%?OVE ————————— ;. BUILDING 5. THE BAT S-lALL BE OPERATED BY AND MNNTMNED BY A CER“HED iRV'CE PRO“DER 4, (lsmmw 1 o GPDF‘RS/WIAND $7m50 GPWD) LACEWCI. W 19 THE ms‘nNG ﬂL(S) s,lom m *n_ns PLAN (lDEN“HED "TH THE ATTACHH)
i e e TN : X = e

T L 1] | o mm e o o o o s e o s s o ne 508 8RR - 50 T L G AR ol s e AR L, GRS

SoA0'4 MU0 TRECEED BENRTY <o g ——{ AN DATE OF COWPLETION oF T e e I OF BAT NSTALLED. JUSE 3" WIDE TRENCH WITH 48" GRAVEL BELOW PIPE INV. IN = 497.8 ;

: BOX = 502.2 b % J fzud  AND DATE OF COMPLETION OF THE BAT INSTALLATION AND : v S’J;MN. ;’ACING BETFP Tg,mwumsz e BOTTOM TRENCH = 493.8' 20 BUILDING SETBACKS (BR.L’S) SHOWN HEREON PER SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
503.0'+ CLEANOUT, T /' MED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN. 937.50 SF + 3’ WDTH = 312.50 LF x 0.42 = 131. - TRENCH SETBACK DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON AS “+” HAVE AN ACCURACY OF +0.1" FOOT.
@EY = 922) ; 7. ELECTRICAL WORK FOR THE BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PERFOR bl i BACKUP TRENGH 6 (T8} _

502.0' 1 CLEANOUT/BEND INV: OUT 8. AN AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY ALL APPLICABLE PARTIES, AND GROUND ABOVE = 499.5'  21. CULVERT FOR DRIVEWAY IS A 12° CM.P (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) AS SHOWN ON
2 (ELEV = 499.9) = 500.0° TOP OF sr.rﬂ)c RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY. ggﬂl& 1 mgﬁé E s S!.:MFEVEV;IA?F c&f vg;rT:ETiIO?::R Dﬁmwgm PLAN IN A COLUMN LABELED
g (ELEV = 499.8) : NV OUTAT | 9. THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQURES DOCUMENTATION FOR THE START-UP CERTIFCATION FROM THE ' ‘

& INV. IN = 499.6" BUILDING = 502. MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION. r N O W
= 500.0'+ SEPTIC SYSTEM DETAIL SITE PLAN FOR BAT INSTALLATION
TO DRAINAGE FIELD (NOT TO SCALE) APPROVED: FOR HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING LOT 8 Eaad Planning o 655E Oon:ti:altants Inc. -
INV. OUT = 499.3' Columbia Gateway Dr.
NOTE: ,
49004 DEPTH OF SEPTIC TANK AND DISTRIBUTION BOX ARE MERIWETHER FARMS Engi . Suite 230
: SHOWN FOR GRAPHIC PURPOSES ONLY; INVERTS AND TOP oot ) St P e ngineering Columbia, MD 21046
DISTRIBUTION BOX 3 IBER 13779, FOLIO 473 '
117 LENGTH ELEVATION OF SEPTIC TANK ARE ACCURATE. CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE L , L A S . TEL: 410-872-9105
233 WOTH PLAT No. 21751 and Surveying FAX: 410-872-4870
. 083 HOH P A Lot TAX No. 04—593617
2 S SR 3 3 SIRECTOR T DAE FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT \ e
* 8 % Bz 887 » S5 523 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
* x Bf 28 2 - 3 af da ADDRESS: 14920 VICTORY LANE [ DATE:  04/23/15 SCALE: 1"=40’ FILE: BAT LOT 8_rev4
(DISTANCE FRON QUTSDE A OF R ) GLENELG, MARYLAND CHK'D:  M.JB JOB NO: 3184 DRAWN: R.CK
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DATE \. - | \ T ; = lhe




PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, AND THAT | LEGEND:

AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21328, EXPIRATION DATE 1/8/15. @  PERC TEST LOCATION
. sty \ @  WELL LocATION

\ \ \
NOTES: ; \ \ ~=L0D—  LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
1. Blower piping to ECOPOD not to exceed 100 FT total length in the \ rPARCEL E® \) £ | \ 1 \ l' \ TW  TOP OF WALL

plping system. For distances greater than 100 FT, consult factory. | PLAT No. 31 756 < \ g \ i g i GF GARAGE FLOOR

Blower must be located above fiood levels on a soid base. » I | \ BF  BASEMENT FLOOR

|
" W . Bk
2. Ventto be located above finish grade or higher to avoid infitraion. e /S \T4 - / / T,/: \— - QI\ BRL BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE

Cap on vent must be secured with a stainless steel screw. o 124.25'

T, Uy 100 s Roogett & 8 o35 W

3. All other tanks to/ from ECOPOD must conform to applicable
country, state, province, and local plumbing and electrical codes.

4. The primary tank/ compartment volume must be 1 to 2 times the
rated ECOPOD GPD. Primary and Reactor tank volumes are listed

PRCE T2 30 Bl R, PR B P, T 7 WP in the ECOPOD Design Manual. The primary tank may be

intergrated with the reactor tank or stand alone in a separate tank.

Blower Control 5. All manways, pump out ports, and vents must be secured to
Panel prevent accidental or unauthorized access.
2" Schedule 40
By Customer) e PVC or equal . 6. ECOPOD media is recommended to be atleast 19" from bottom of
Air Pipe tank. Distances not 19" need factory approval.

7. ECOPOD media EVI9PVC224
8. Tanks with higher inlets, install SCH 40 PVC pipe over legs 1o
A elevate reactor fo correct height.

i 9. Air supply line should be secured with non-corrosive clamps where
4" Dischargo required to prevent vibration damage.

10. Effluent discharge level must be at a height no more, or no less
than 2” above vertical tube PVC media.

s

1
3
N

- VICINITY MAP

1" = 1000’

11. Use epoxy, or use another approved method or substance, to
create strong connection & watertight seal (TYP.)

gl . L I 1. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED RC~DEO PER THE 2/2/04 COMPREHENSIVE
o] 5. S e s i e D, ZONING PLAN AND PER COMP-LITE ZONING REGULATIONS DATED 7/28/06.
™
@ b L | SEP ﬁc} 2. PLAT REFERENCE: PLAT No. 21751,
TMENT . ~ > s TANK
Discharge From Tank | 447 : & v 3. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY WITHIN THE AREA OF PROPOSED WORK IS TAKEN FROM
Reactor Volume | 840 Gallons - : ; ‘ _BLOWER FIELD RUN SURVEY WITH MAXIMUM TWO FOOT CONTOUR INTERVALS PREPARED BY
mfxendedl);me 19° - ESE. DATED 4/20/11.
» : - E60NCA REACTOR IN CONCRETE TANK 4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN DETAILS.
Delta Environmental | T PRIOR TO STAKEOUT FOR CONSTRUCTION, IT SHALL BE THE OWNER/BUILDERS
O AS A WHULE WITHOUT THE WIUTTEN PEAMISNION OF DELTA ENVIRONMENTAL 18 PROVISITED. P‘ww“ | [
T R LS TP, DWRIGHT |momo | NS | Binca seacroRvcowcmsTsTow | 2 | 1083 . P RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ESE CONSULTANTS INC. WITH THE MOST RECENT SET

o r
NOT TO SCALE he e S oo o 3 o 4 OF HOUSE PLANS.
> Y o < It

" fo 5o |
gl T 5. THE CONTRACTOR OR DEVELOPER SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
g NG *égi\{?A:,NAH) W WORKS / BUREAU OF ENGINEERING / CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT
ey S . (410-313-1881) AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF
BF=511.64" e : WORK.
7 s | G 3 o ./ (2 ADD. RISERS) , 7T
— /‘E] ES: 2T oy 8 e N i ; ) . 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILTY" AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST
® e 1. Blower Model Delta 06 2 = "] : | 1.7 12,8 FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.
2. Setting High Level Pressure Switch operating ‘ . - | ¥
e e B e LE 7. TOTAL LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 35,029 SQ. FT. / 0.80 AC.+
T S screw driver, turn high level alarm adjustment screw | : ; N\
@ m;;‘ :ml alarm ow::m 3::!‘;'; mﬂh X - e B0 \WELL\SET] 8. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THIS LOT IS PROVIDED BY PREVIOUSLY APPROVED
Level Pressure Switch Factory set PLAN F-08-199

3. All of Delta's control panels are manufactured to ULS0BA

auirements. Al anclosures are NEMA aisc 9. ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC "RIGHT-OF-WAYS" OR PAVED PUBLIC ROADS SHALL BE

REPAIRED. IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
HOWARDi(IOUNTY STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

4. Pressure switch tubing is used for high and low level
pressure detection.

10.DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT PRIOR WiilTTEN
CONSENT OF THE CIML ENGINEER (ESE) MAY CAUSE THE WORK TO BE
UNACCEPTABLE.

11. THE DIMENSIONED DISTANCES SHALL GOVERN IF SCALED AND DIMENSIONED
DISTANCES ON THIS PLAN ARE FOUND TO BE IN DISAGREEMENT.

5. All piping from the blower to the ECOPOD to be 2" sch 40
PVC pipe.

6. All blowers are housed in a polyethylene enclosure supplied
with necessary piping for installation.

7. Inlet Filters must be mounted on outside of enclosure. Fitters
not mounted on outside could contribute to blower
malfunction and void manufacture's warranty.

Blower Endosure - g e = 12. THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM LOT AREA AND OWNERSHIP
8. Filter elements must be non-paper type. b o o iRy WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT.
e — e — — i f P ————
/ 04 / BOTTOM MAX. DEPTH (8) 13. THESE AREAS DESIGNATE A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT OF AT LEAST
HOUSE OPTIONS: < ( ( V/C*Z OR X LA %E- & ( ( 10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE
, , \ % o ) Y & TRENCH 1 (T1): ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE
L(EE. DE SLNSRURC) R GROUND ABOVE = 502.2 N THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWAGE IS AVAILABLE. THESE
E : SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM DATA (5 BDRM} = 499.0' EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
s ook o) I & o R oy SEWAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY
EXPANDED FAMILY ROOM/GREAT ROOM OPTION No. 023 E60 ECOPOD (2 CHAMBER SYSTEM BOTTOM TRENCH = 494.2' : 10
: ( ) GRANT VARIANCES FOR ENCROACHMENTS UNTO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT.
ATERATE FAMLY ROOM LAYOUT MOVES PP o 70 TRENGH 2 (T2) RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.
TO INTERIOR WALL BTW. FAMILY ROOM AND STUDY  OPTION No. 081 PROPOSED INVERT AT FOUNDATION WALL: 502.8 R OVE = 500.2°
; , ALTERNATE HALL BATH LAYOUT OPTION No. 368 1. EXISTING GRADE OVER TANK: 504.0° OUND ABOVE = 502.2° 14, EXISTING WELLS, SEPTIC SYSTEMS, AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS WITHIN 100° OF
Vg SOLARIUM ADDITION OPTION No. 501 PROPOSED GRADE OVER TANK: 504.0° Y. Plo s . THE PROPERTY AND THOSE WELLS WITHIN 200° DOWN GRADIENT OF EXISTING OR
70 TREATMENT I\ rsc INVERT IN: 500.3'  INVERT OUT: 500.0° BOTTOM TRENCH = 4942 PROPOSED SEPTIC SYSTEMS OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREAS HAVE BEEN SHOWN.
PLANT PVC PIPE
o 2 DISTRIBUTION BOX ; . 15.ANY CHANGES TO A PRIVATE SEWAGE AREA SHALL REQUIRE A REVISED
| . 5. EXISTING GRADE OVER BOX: 502.2' I(';qlt/OUI:D Ai(g)gEs.= 500.6 PERCOLATION CERTIFICATION PLAN.
: - 1. ANY CHANGE TO THE LOCATIONS OR DEPTHS TO ANY COMPONENTS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE - PROPOSED GRADE OVER BOX: 502.2' et i
S S S T S T B B B T SRR Delta Environmental : : = ' 16.UPON BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW THE SEPTIC SYSTEMS FOR ALL PROPOSED
b L gy Ly Do owm [ [overe ———— . [race ENGINEER AND THE HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. A REVISED SITE INVERT IN: 499.6'  INVERT OUT: 499.3 BOTTOM TRENCH = 492.6
A T AR Pentale Water el Cl Gl P e [ [ PLAN MAY BE REGUIRED. ?_OTRUCTURES AND/OR EXISTING STRUCTURE EXPANSIONS SHALL BE RE—-EVALUATED
NOT TO SCALE 3. TRENCH DESIGN, INITIAL SYSTEM: (FRST REPLACEMENT) DETERMINE. SUFFICIENT SYSTEM CAPACITY.
2. THE MAXIMUM DEPTH OF THE BAT PER THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION IS 3 FEET COVER. (5 BORM x 150 GPD/BORM = 750 GPD) ;
TS - o ) USRI L 15 T e o,
T 3. THE BLOWER MAY NOT BE LOCATED MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM THE TANK BASED ON THE USE 3' WIDE TRENCH WITH 60" GRAVEL BELOW PIPE F—08-199
PROPOSED GROUND EIEVATION ] i MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. 9' MIN. SPACING BETWEEN TRENCH EDGES TR ot :
AT QUTSIDE FACE OF o] CACE. 1,250 SF + 3’ WIDTH = 416.67 LF x 0.42 = 175 LF MIN. TRENCH = 500. A
507.0' FOUNDATION WALL = 507.0 1 EXRion | 4 THE BAT SYSTEM SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND OPERATED FOR THE LIFE OF THE SYSTEM. (SE 550 LONG TRENCIES = 111 F INV. IN = 497.8' T oy . s, ML by e koo b s
R s - - BOTTOM TRENCH = 493.8'
al PROPOSED GROUND ELEVATION ABOE ~ _— - . 5. : :
s PROPOSED SEPTC TN = 5040 e i| BuLDNG THE AT SHALL B GPERATED BY /SRS TAMED Gy & CRTHED THEVEE MO o G%S/TBD"\;‘: SE%DGPRSUCE‘ENT- 10.THE EXSTNG VELL(S) SHOWN ON THS PLAN (DENTFED W THE ATTACHED
o R e TR s e SRR 6. WITHIN ONE MONTH OF INSTALLATION, A PERSON INSTALLING THE BAT SYSTEM SHALL REPORT TO THE A 0 BACK ENGE 5 [T TAG NUMBER HO-95-2086 HAS BEEN FIELD LOCATED BY ESE CONSULTANTS
OPOSED GROUND ELEVATION === y ' 750 0.8 APP. RATE = 937.50 SF GROUND ABOVE = 500.8 -
sok0L. OOV PROPOED DISTRBUTON opiopliope { S O P s o SREERENE (0K, N AR S 0 M TEADES ye 3 WOE TRENGH W 48" GRAVEL BELOW PPE INV. IN = 497.8 i s il e e B
T box-smz = 525) [T ATE OF COMPLETION OF THE BAT INSTALLATION AND THE TYPE 0 ; o' WN. SPACNG BESERN TRENCH EnceS N L S8 i SRR BL' S HEREOK PR STE TEEENNT Pk
503.0'+ %IES?TS{%;? 7. ELECTRICAL WORK FOR THE BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN. 3;;-%0455 : ozcmrggc:f?z Cmgm% SETBACK DISTANCES SHOWN HEREON AS "+” HAVE AN ACCURACY OF +0.1" FOOT.
= wINALLE T INA
502.0'+ CLEANOUT/BEND ':W- ouT INV. IN 500.3' 8. AN AGREEMENT AND EASEMENT MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED BY ALL APPLICABLE PARTIES, AND iment GROUND ABOVE = 499.5  21.CULVERT FOR DRIVEWAY IS A 12" C.M.P (CORRUGATED METAL PIPE) AS SHOWN ON
3 (ELEV = 499.9") % RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY. HEINV IN = 496.5 SHEET 7 OF 15 OF THE STORM DRAIN PROFILES PLAN IN A COLUMN LABELED
g soo 4 % 0 1 INV. OUT AT » BOTTOM TRENCH = 492.5'  "DRIVEWAY CULVERT DATA”, PER F—08-199 PLAN.
g (ELEV = 499.8) - BULDNG = 5027 | & THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIRES DOCUMENTATION FOR THE START-UP CERTIFICATION FROM THE i E
oo INV. IN = 499.6" 4 MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION. i ool ( &
e TO DRAINAGE FIELD i o PPROVED: FOR HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & ZONING ;
- ' (NOT TO SCALE) A : A UN ARTMEN LOT 8 i ESE Consultants Inc.
INV. OUT = 499.3 1335%;13* NOTE: Land Planning 7164 Columbia Gateway Dr.
4900+ : DEPTH OF SEPTIC TANK AND DISTRIBUTION BOX ARE MERIWETHER FARMS i g Suite 203
5.50° HICH
DISTRIBUTION BOX SHOWN FOR GRAPHIC PURPOSES ONLY; INVERTS AND TOP —_— Englneenng Columbia, MD 21046
117 LENGTH ELEVATION OF SEPTIC TANK ARE ACCURATE. CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE LIBER 13779, FOLIO 473 Land S _ it
233" WDTH PLAT No. 21751 and surveying FAX: 410-872-4870
: 0.83 HGH : — % i TAX No. 04-593617
1 U L) i 1 e —
- R oo Bl o ~y 58 DIRECTOR DATE FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT \ J
5 :ﬁ § g% §§ -3 g ﬁ&' Bé 3 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND - ~
" T S 0ISTANCE FROM UTSIDE FACE OF OUNDATION WALL) &3 32 ADDRESS: 14920 VICTORY LANE DATE:  09/16/14 SCALE:  1"=40" FILE: BAT LOT &_rev 2
B 1 GLENELG, MARYLAND - : :
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER DATE 1 )| | cko: mus JOB NO: 3184 DRAWN: R.CK L




